COMPONENTS PRODUCT INFORMATION
CONNECTORNEW
MB-0266-1
January 2014
JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright ©  2014, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 1/15
DW2 Series
(UL Recognized Product)
No. of Contacts:

No. of Contacts
020: 20 pos. (shown in 3 digit)
Ordering Information
MB-0266-1
JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright ©  2014, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 3/15
D W 2 R 0 1 0 1
Connector Type
R: Receptacle
Series
No. of Contacts
010: 10 pos. (shown in 3 digit)
Modification Code
D W 1 S 0 4 K 4 F 1
Series
Reel Part Number
K: unit of 1000 pcs. (Note 1)
No. of Contacts
04K: 4000 pcs.
Applicable Cable Size
4: 22AWG
Modification Code
Note 1: An embossed reel contains 4,000 pcs.
Connection Type
S: Crimp, socket
P: Crimp, pin
Plating of Contact Area
F: Sn plating
Ordering Information
MB-0266-1
JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright ©  2014, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 4/15
Part Number DW2R002ZH1
SJ Drawing SJ112004
1. Receptacle (Main Unit)
Product Drawing
MB-0266-1
JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright ©  2014, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 5/15
Part Number DW2P002ZH1
SJ Drawing SJ112005
2. Plug (Main Unit)
MB-0266-1
JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright ©  2014, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 6/15
Part Number DW2P020
SJ Drawing SJ112006
3. Connector for Signal (Receptacle Side)
MB-0266-1
JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright ©  2014, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 7/15
Part Number DW2R0101
SJ Drawing SJ112007
4. Connector A for Signal (Plug Side)
MB-0266-1
JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright ©  2014, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 8/15
Part Number DW2R0102
SJ Drawing SJ112008
5. Connector B for Signal (Plug Side)
MB-0266-1
JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright ©  2014, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 9/15
Part Number D253-50570
SJ Drawing SJ112009
6. Spacer
MB-0266-1
JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright ©  2014, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 10/15
Part Number DW1S04K4F1
SJ Drawing SJ111310
7. Socket Contact for Signal (for Plug)
MB-0266-1
JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright ©  2014, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 11/15
Part Number DW1P04K4F1
SJ Drawing SJ111311
8. Pin Contact Long for Signal (for Receptacle)
MB-0266-1
JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright ©  2014, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 12/15
Part Number DW1P04K4F2
SJ Drawing SJ111312
9. Pin Contact for Signal Short (for Receptacle)
MB-0266-1
JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright ©  2014, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 13/15
Applicable Board Dimensions (for reference)